

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

IA 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6043 OF 2008

MULA-PRAVARA ELECTRIC COOP.SOC.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA ELECTRICITY REGUL.COMM.& ORS

Respondent(s)

with IA 1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4231 OF 2008

IA 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6044 OF 2008

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 11/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Rana Biswas,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S Fox Mandal & Co.,Adv.
Ms. Swati Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Ms. Swati Sinha appearing on behalf of M/s Fox
Mandal & Co.,Advocates states that they have filed Counter Affidavit.
Registry has to take appropriate steps, as per rule.
(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

*MG.