

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.3-4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.6043 OF 2008

MULA-PRAVARA ELECTRIC COOP.SOC.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA ELECTRICITY REGUL.COMM.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(For stay, directions and office report)

With I.A. Nos.1-2 in Civil Appeal No.4231 of 2008
(For stay, directions and office report)

I.A. Nos.3-4 in Civil Appeal No.6044 of 2008
(For stay, directions and office report)

Date: 20/07/2009 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. H.N. Salve,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sen,Adv.

Mr. Rana S. Biswas,Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shyam Diwan,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Deepa Chauvan,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Gandhi,Adv.

Ms. Shruti Chaudhary,Adv.

Ms. Jayasree Singh,Adv.

for M/s. Fox Mandal & Co.,Advs.

Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina,Sr.Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan,Adv.

....2/-

- 2-

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Prayer for grant of interim relief is rejected.

The interlocutory applications are, accordingly,
dismissed.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master