

ITEM NO.33  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4231 OF 2008

MULA-PRAVARA ELECTRIC COOP.SOC.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA ELECTRICITY REGUL.COMM.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default )

Date: 18/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Shiv K.Suri, Adv.  
Mr.Hasan Murtaza, Adv.

Mr.Mridul Chakravaty, Adv.  
For Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Swati Sinha, Adv.  
Ms.Taruna A.Prasad, Adv.  
for M/S Fox Mandal & Co.,Advs.

Mr. A.V. Rangam ,Adv  
Ms.Richa Bharadwaja,a Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr.Shiv Kumar Suri, learned counsel submits that he is now appearing in the matter on behalf of the appellant, and he undertakes to file the statement of case within three weeks. This opportunity is granted subject to payment of cost of Rs.5,000/- to be deposited in the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master