

H
ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6044 OF 2008

MULA-PRAVARA ELECTRIC COOP.SOC.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA ELECTRICITY REGUL.COMM.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 07/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shiv K. Suri, Adv.
Mr. Hasan Murtaza, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Taruna A. Prasad, Adv.
M/S Fox Mandal & Co.
Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time, as prayed for, is granted
to the learned counsel for the appellant to file
statement of case on behalf of the appellant.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master