

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6043 OF 2008

MULA-PRAVARA ELECTRIC COOP.SOC.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA ELECTRICITY REGUL.COMM.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 14/12/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S Fox Mandal & Co.(NP)  
  
Mr. Buddy A. Rangandhan, Adv.  
Mr. A.V. Rangam ,Adv  
  
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri ,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Advocate-on-Record for respondent No. 1 is granted  
four weeks time for filing statement of case.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master