

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 05.09.2014

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6043, 4231 AND 6044 OF 2008

Mula-Pravara Electric Co-Operative Society Ltd. ...Appellant

VERSUS

Maharashtra Electricity Regulatory Commission  
& Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29<sup>th</sup> September, 2008 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Delay condoned.  
The civil appeals are admitted.  
Issue notice in the interim matter,  
returnable within three weeks."**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6043 OF 2008

It is submitted that there are three respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 are represented through Mr. A.V. Rangam and Mr. Anil Shrivastav respectively.

It is further submitted that respondent No. 2 though served with Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal but no one has entered appearance.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Counsel for the appellant, Mr. A.V. Rangam, Counsel for respondent No. 1 and Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Counsel for respondent No. 3 have filed their respective statement of case.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4231 OF 2008

It is submitted that there are three respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented through Mr. A.V. Rangam and Mr. Anil Shrivastav respectively.

It is further submitted that respondent No. 3 though served with Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal but no one has entered appearance.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Counsel for the appellant, Mr. A.V. Rangam, Counsel for respondent No. 1 and Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Counsel for respondent No. 2 have filed their respective statement of case.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6044 OF 2008

It is submitted that there are three respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented through Mr. A.V. Rangam and Mr. Anil Shrivastav respectively.

It is further submitted that respondent No. 3 though served with Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal but no one has entered appearance.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Counsel for the appellant, Mr. A.V. Rangam, Counsel for respondent No. 1 and Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Counsel for respondent No. 2 have filed their respective statement of case.

The Original record of all the matters have been received from the Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 04TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Advocate  
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Advocate  
Mr. A.V. Rangam, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR