

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6043/2008

MULA-PRAVARA ELECTRIC COOP.SOC.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA ELECTRICITY REGUL.COMM.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal

No(s). 4231/2008

MULA-PRAVARA ELECTRIC COOP.SOC.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA ELECTRICITY REGUL.COMM.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No(s). 6044/2008

MULA-PRAVARA ELECTRIC COOP.SOC.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA ELECTRICITY REGUL.COMM.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) No(s). 10078/2014

MULA-PRAVARA ELECTRIC COOP.SOC.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/09/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Kalyani Gupta
Date: 2014.09.06

CORAM :
12:49:33 IST
Reason:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

Mr. Param Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kaustuv Pathak, Adv.

In CA 4231 & 6044

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, A.O.R.
Mr. Hasan Murtaza, Adv.

In SLP 10078

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, A.O.R. (NP)
Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anukrit Gupta, Adv.

In SLP 10078

Mr. Chandra Prakash, A.O.R.

For RR 3

For RR 1 in all appeals

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

For RR 2 in CA 4231 & 6044

and RR 3 in CA 6043

Ms. Ramni Taneja, Adv,
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call these matters after two weeks.

In the meantime, the suit proceedings shall go
on but no final orders shall be passed pending
further orders.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER