

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6043/2008

MULA-PRAVARA ELECTRIC COOP.SOC.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA ELECTRICITY REGUL.COMM.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(for clarification/modification of court's order and office report)

WITH

I.A. No.3 in C.A. No. 4231/2008

(With appln.(s) for clarification/modification of court's order and Office Report)

I.A. No.6 in C.A. No. 6044/2008

(With appln.(s) for clarification/modification of court's order and Office Report)

Date : 26/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bhavesh Panjnani, adv.

Mr. Hasan Murtaza, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Deepa Chawan, Adv.

Mr. Nirav Shah, Adv.

Ms. Ramni Taneja, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. A. V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. D.V. Raghu Vamsy, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, list these matters after three weeks.

In the meantime, reply, if any, be filed.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR] [SNEH BALA MEHRA]

A.R.-CUM-P.S.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR