

\2241

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.5/2016 in Civil Appeal No.6043/2008

MULA-PRAVARA ELECTRIC COOP.SOC.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA ELECTRICITY REGUL.COMM.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(for clarification/modification of Court's order and office report)

WITH

I.A. NO.3 in C.A. No.4231/2008

(for clarification/modification of Court's order and Office Report)

WITH

I.A. No.6 in C.A. No.6044/2008

(for clarification/modification of Court's order and Office Report)

Date : 15/11/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shaunak K. Thakkar, Adv,

Mr. Bhavesh Panjuani, Adv.

Mr. Hasan Murtaza, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Mandarkar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nirav Shah, Adv.

Ms. Ramni Taneja, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. A. V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. D.V. Raghu Vamsy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have perused the application for modification and

2

clarification of the order dated 05.09.2014.

In our considered opinion, in stead of modifying and clarifying the order, it would be proper that the appeals are heard.

List the appeals in the third week of January, 2017 for final disposal.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)

COURT MASTER (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

COURT MASTER