

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6043/2008

MULA-PRAVARA ELECTRIC COOP.SOC.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA ELECTRICITY REGUL.COMM.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for clarification/modification of court's order and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 4231/2008

(With appln.(s) for clarification/modification of court's order and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6044/2008

(With appln.(s) for clarification/modification of court's order and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10078/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 16/01/2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bhavesh V. Panjnani, Adv.
Mr. Hasan Murtaza, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ramni Taneja, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. A. V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. Buddy. A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. D.V. Raghu Vamsy, Adv.

Mr. Chandr Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the settlement talks are going on between the parties and in view of the same adjournment is sought by the learned counsel for the parties.

The matters stand adjourned for eight weeks.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
COURT MASTER