

Civil Appeal No.6043/2008

MULA-PRAVARA ELECTRIC COOP.SOC.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA ELECTRICITY REGUL.COMM.&amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for clarification/modification of court's order and office report)

For final disposal)

WITH

C.A. No.4231/2008

(with appln. (s) for clarification/modification of court's order and office report)

C.A. No.6044/2008

(with appln. (s) for clarification/modification of court's order and office report)

SLP(C) No.10078/2014

Date : 20/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&amp;#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON&amp;#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bhavesh Panjuani, Adv.

Mr. Hasan Murtaza, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh, Adv.

For Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nirav Shah, Adv.

Ms. Ramni Taneja, Adv.

For Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. A. V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Soumik Ghosal, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated seeking time on the ground that efforts are being made to arrive at mutually acceptable solutions and settlement, the matters are adjourned for eight weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)

COURT MASTER (CHANDER BALA)

COURT MASTER