

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6043/2008

MULA-PRAVARA ELECTRIC COOP.SOC.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA ELECTRICITY REGUL.COMM. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) No. 10078 of 2014 to be listed.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10078/2014 (IX)

(Only SLP (C) No. 10078/2014 to be listed before Registrar Court on 05.02.2020.)

Date : 05-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Brij Kishor Sah,Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ramni Taneja,Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Singh,Adv.
Ms. Pratiti Rungta,Adv.
Mr. Sumit Pargal,Adv.
Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 10078/2014

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.3 submits that she has already filed the vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.3.

On perusal of the office report, what comes to the fore is that despite the filing of counter affidavit on behalf respondent Nos. 1 and 3 as is appearing in previous order dated 28.11.2019, the office report indicates that respondent No.3 has not filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance and counter affidavit so far.

It is apparent that the concerned official has failed to take note of the previous order and falsely recorded in office report regarding non-filing of vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.3.

Copy of this order be separately sent to the concerned official to submit his explanation within a period of one week, failing which suitable action will be taken against him.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 have already filed the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos.2 and 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

MG