

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 6043/2008

MULA-PRAVARA ELECTRIC COOP.SOC.LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA ELECTRICITY REGUL.COMM. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

([TOP OF THE BOARD AS SECOND ITEM])

WITH

C.A. No. 4231/2008 (XVII)
(IA 20429/2009)

C.A. No. 6044/2008 (XVII)
(IA 20427/2009, IA 2065/2011 , IA 6/2016)

SLP(C) No. 10078/2014 (IX)

Date : 19-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s)	<p>Ms. Qurratulain, Adv. Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv. Ms. Astha Deep, Adv.</p> <p>Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Sr. Adv. Mr. Bhavesh Panjuani, Adv. Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR Mr. Pratibhanu S., Adv.</p>
For Respondent(s)	<p>Mr. S.K. Rungta, Sr. Adv. Ms. Pratiti Rungta, Adv. Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv. Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR</p> <p>Mr. Arjit Maitra, Adv. Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.</p> <p>Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.</p>

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

Ms. Deepa C., Adv.
Mr. N. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Udit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Goel, Adv.
M/S. Udit Kishan And Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned Counsel for the parties for quite some time.

Mr. Sajan Poovayya, learned Senior Advocate for the appellant on instructions inform that before the matter to proceed to be examined by this Court on merits, he wants certain facts to be placed on record.

He is at liberty to file an I.A. within two weeks and place all material on record with an advance copy to the respective parties, who are also at liberty to file counter affidavit to the I.A., if so advised, within two weeks thereafter.

List on 19th July, 2022.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)