

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 6043/2008

MULA-PRAVARA ELECTRIC COOP.SOC.LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA ELECTRICITY REGUL.COMM. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

IA NO. 90302/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
IA NO. 127604/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA NO. 90292/2022 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND  
GROUNDS

WITH

C.A. NO. 4231/2008 (XVII)  
FOR ON IA 20429/2009  
FOR ON IA 67536/2011  
FOR ON IA 3/2016

C.A. NO. 6044/2008 (XVII)  
FOR ON IA 20427/2009  
FOR ON IA 2065/2011  
FOR ON IA 6/2016

SLP(C) NO. 10078/2014 (IX)

Date : 19-11-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.  
Ms. Apurva, Adv.  
Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya S. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR

Mr. Sandeepo Devashish Das, Adv.  
Mr. Soham Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. Tejasvi Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. S K Rungta, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Pratiti Rungta, Adv.  
Mr. Pratiti Rungta, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Pragal, Adv.  
Mr. Shivankur Shukla, Adv.  
Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

Mr. Arijit Maitra, Adv.  
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

M/S. Udit Kishan And Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for Mr.Soumik Ghosal,  
learned Advocate On Record submits that the appellant-  
Company is under liquidation and he has instructions to  
appear for the Liquidator and hence, some time may be  
granted to file vakalatnama, and get instructions in the  
matter.

Adjourned by three weeks.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)